LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00 2023-166050

10/12/2023 02:52 PM

Pas=6 AE

Rec;\$37.00 Total:\$37.00 KENA GLOECKNER

After recording please return to:

Name: Kena L.Gloeckner
Patrick J. Gloeckner

Address: HC 74 Box 237
2941 Eagle Valley Road

City, State, Zip: Pioche, NV 89043

Phone: 775-962-1558

Assessor's Parcel Number: 006-061-05

Assessor's Parcel Number: 006-061-05

DO0013115202301680500060067

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER

OFFICIAL

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That the GRANTORS: TONA LYTLE, KENA LYTLE GLOECKNER, and LYNN LLOYD, each individually and as co-trustees of the Kenneth E. Lytle and Donna B. Lytle Living Trust, for valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant to the GRANTEES: Kena Lytle Gloeckner and Patrick J. Gloeckner, husband and wife as joint tenants with full right of survivorship, all its right, title and interest in and to real property and improvements situated in Spring Valley, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

A tract of land described in Document 0135728, Exhibit A in Book 255 (pages 258-262), PARCEL 3 of Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada, commonly known as "The Debris Basin," and being more particularly described as follows:

The Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 19 and the South half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 20, Township 3 North, Range 70 East, Mount Diablo Base And Meridian, containing approximately 120 acres, more or less.

ASSESSOR'S PARCELNUMBER: 006-061-05

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. All general and special taxes owed as of the date of recording;
- 2. Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any;

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof; together with all water and water rights, ditches and ditch rights, appurtenant thereto or used in connection therewith.

WITNESS this 25th day of Angus

Lynn Lloyd, individually and as Co-Trustee of the Kenneth E. Lytle and Donna B. Lytle Living Trust

Ū

Notary Affirmation for Lynn Lloyd

STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF LINCOLN) ss

On this 25th day of August 2023, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Lynn Lloyd, individually and in her capacity as Co-Trustee of the of the Kenneth E. Lytle and Donna B. Lytle Living Trust who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person or entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DELANEY NICOLE RODRIGUEZ

Notary Public, State of Nevada

No. 22-6584-01

My Appt. Exp. Oct. 19, 2026

Notary Affirmation for Tona L. Lytle

STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF LINCOLN) ss)

On this <u>25</u> day of <u>August</u> 2023, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Tona L. Lytle, individually and in her capacity as Co-Trustee of the of the Kenneth E. Lytle and Donna B. Lytle Living Trust who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person or entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DELANEY NICOLE RODRIGUEZ Notary Public, State of Nevada No. 22-6584-01 My Appt. Exp. Oct. 19, 2026

Notary Affirmation for Kena Lytle Gloeckner

		/\	
STATE OF NEVADA)) ss	()	
COUNTY OF LINCOLN) 33	\ \	
On this // day of	peckner, individually Donna B. Lytle Livir the person whose that she executed the person that the person the person that the per	ng Trust who proved to me on name is subscribed to the wit e same in her authorized capac	stee the thin city,
NOTARY PUBLIC		M. HOWARD Notary Public, State of Nevada My Commission Expires: 12-10-23 Certificate No: 08-5566-11	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

l.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
	a) 006-061-05	
	b)	\ \
	c)	\ \
	d)	\ \
2.	Type of Property:	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	
	Other	1000
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro-	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
<u>4.</u>	If Exemption Claimed:	~ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section /
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Trunsfe	r-from a Trust with no
_	('01/3)der uz/01	<u> </u>
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
	The undersigned declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
	RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
	formation and belief, and can be supported by do	
	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the part	
	emption, or other determination of additional tax	
	e plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
joi	ntly and severally liable for any additional amou	int owed.
	Afrage Almobres	W. A.
Sig	gnature 18/100 Sporting	Capacity wille
		/ /
Sig	gnature	Capacity
	CTV V TD (CD V TD D)	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
n .	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	nt Name: <u>Henneth E. Lyfle and Linna D. Lyt</u> Idress: Livay By 224 Living Trust	CPrint Name: Kena Lytle Glordener and Patrick J. Glock
	(d1000. [4() [7(0)(42)]	Address: HC 74 Box 237
i.	y: Ploche	City: Proche
Sta	te: <u>AV</u> Zip: <u>89043</u>	State: 71V Zip: 39043
CC	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not saller or huwer)
	nt Name: Keng Gloedener	Escrow #:
770	dress: #C 14 Box 237	DOLOW II.
	y: Poche	State: 11 Zip: 69043
-10	J- 10011 C	Zip. () / ()